
SATURDAY MORNING MARCH 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Basketball NCAA Alabama vs LSU (L) Basketball NCAA Kentucky at Florida (L)

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Bass (L) Basketball NCAA Villanova at Butler (L) Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Wildlife Oh Baby! UFC Live (L) NFL Live (L) Hockey NHL (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Sunday Soccer EPL West Ham vs Liverpool (L) Golf PGA

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Wdshop O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Lidia Cook's Cooking

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Soccer EPL West Ham vs Liverpool (L) Golf PGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU The First 48 Basketball NCAA Villanova at Butler (L) Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7: National Lam... (:20) Power Book IV (:10) +++ Gangs of New York ('02) Leonardo DiCaprio.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:30) ++ Into the Blue  (:25) +++ Rudy Sean Astin. (:25) ++ The Dilemma Vince Vaughn.

(13)   KOPB Rick Steves' Heart of Italy Italy Made With Love From Sea to Shining Sea

(14)   DISC Animals ChasSun RailroadHistory RailroadHistory Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Drama WeBears Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: The Huntsman: Winter's ... (:40) +++ The Matrix ('99) Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ Joe Dirt David Spade.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Street Eats Street Eats Street Eats Street Street Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA Ark./Ten. (L) Basketball NCAA Indiana at Purdue (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched 1/2 Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Mary Mary

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. 50/50 Flip

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Soccer FA-WSL Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men ++ Training Day ('01) Ethan Hawke, Denzel Washington.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls ++ My Favorite Wedding In the Key of Love 
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) PLMrng Basketball NCAA Davidson at Dayton (L) Basketb. NCAA R.I./St. Jo. (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Escaping Dad Sunny Mabrey. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Astrid and Lilly Astrid and Lilly ++ The Host ('13) Diane Kruger, Saoirse Ronan. Movie

(36)   ANPL The Zoo Births Births The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered NY Homicide NY Homicide Family Massacre

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV MarriedEstate MarriedEstate MarriedEstate MarriedEstate MarriedEstate

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball NCAA Ore./Wash.St. (L) Paid Program Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV 11: Basket. Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA Dep./Con. (L) Hoops Ex Soccer MLS LA FC/Ch. (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Hockey NHL Chi./Pha. (L) Gametme Sports News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Golf PGA Paid Paid Paid Jeopardy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Magic Moments Italy Made With Love

(8)   KGW (11:30) Golf PGA Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 11: Basket. Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA Dep./Con. (L) Hoops Ex Soccer MLS LA FC/Ch. (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Outlander (:05) Outlander Outlander Outlander (:55) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) ++ Meet the Browns D. Mann. (:05) ++ The Cable Guy (:40) ++ Into the Blue 
(13)   KOPB Oregon Revealed Relieving Stress Suze Orman News.

(14)   DISC Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven

(16)   TNT ++ Get Hard ('15) Will Ferrell. +++ Central Intelligence ++ Ant-Man 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! WeBears Craig Craig Craig WeBears Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (:55) ++ The Matrix Reloaded ('03) Keanu Reeves. (:10) ++ The Matrix Revolutions
(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS Movie + Joe Dirt 2: Beautiful Loser  (:45) ++++ The Watch ('12) Ben Stiller.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA VCU vs St. Louis (L) Basketball NCAA Iowa State at Baylor (L) ESPN Basket.

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA Texas at Kansas (L) Basketball NCAA (L) UFC 272 UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. +++ John Wick ('14) Keanu Reeves. John Wick: Chap...

(29) 208 355 CNBC Horse Racing To Be Announced Supercross AMA (L)

(30)  254 AMC +++ Man on Fire ('04) Dakota Fanning, Denzel Washington. +++ Die Hard ('88) Bruce Willis.

(31)   TLC (12:00) 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: In the Key of L... You Had Me at Aloha Pascale Hutton. My Boyfriend's Back: Wedding Marc...

(33) 105 242 USA 11: Basket. Last Man Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Drew Peters... Waking Up to Danger  Chris Watts: Confessions of a Killer 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) +++ Underworld  ++ Underworld: Rise of the Lycans Underworld: Aw...

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Gutfeld! One Nation

(97)  251 OXY Family Massacre Unexpected Kill Unexpected Kill Twisted Killers Twisted Killers

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Rock the Block HolmesRescue HolmesRescue HolmesRescue HolmesRescue

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball NCAA (L) Paid Pet Vet All In News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Pennzoil 400 Cup Series (L) Go/Nitro ToolTech 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NBA Pho./Mil. (L) JFL:Gags Paid Paid Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC 12:DogB.H Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Golf PGA Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS TBA The Brain Revolution From Sea to Shining Sea Carpenters: Close

(8)   KGW (11:30) Golf PGA Paid Paid Getaways Traveler KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Pennzoil 400 Cup Series (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Outlander (:10) Outlander (:15) Outlander (:20) Outlander (:20) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN 11:45 Big  ++ The Juror ('96) Demi Moore. ++ Can't Hardly Wait (:15) ++ Bad Girls 
(13)   KOPB Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT Hockey NHL Dallas Stars at Minnesota Wild (L) ++ Rampage ('18) Dwayne Johnson.

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:25) +++ Mission: Impossible - Fallout ('18) Henry Cavill, Tom Cruise. :55 National Tre...

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS (12:30) ++ Meet the Parents  ++ Meet the Fockers ('04) Robert De Niro. ++ Little Fockers 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA Big-10 Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA Pac-12 Tournament (L) Wrestling NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN Soccer MLS Inter Miami CF at Austin FC (L) Connect Count Courtside /(:45) Basket. NBA

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss 2/2 Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:55) +++ Die Hard With a Vengeance ('95) Bruce Willis. (:55) Live Free or Die Hard 
(31)   TLC Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Welcome to M... Butlers in Love ('22) Stacey Farber. Roadhouse Romance Lauren Alaina.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) Stalker's Prey  + His Perfect Obsession  Caught in His Web Alison Thornton.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:05) ++ Peppermint  ++ Underworld: Blood Wars +++ Wanted James McAvoy.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers FoodBuiltAmerica Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next FoodBuiltAmerica Pt. 2 of 3 cont'd next

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING MARCH 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles S.W.A.T.

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Simps. Call Me Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos American Idol The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few AGT Extreme The Courtship (P) Weakest Link (SP) Transplant (SP)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS 5: Carpen. An Evening With Pavlo: Live in Santorini Wonder Seaside Hotel

(8)   KGW News Straight AGT Extreme The Courtship (P) Weakest Link (SP) Transplant (SP)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. Simps. Call Me Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy News Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ  Outlandr Outlandr (:20) Power Book IV (:10) Power Book IV Outlander (SP) :20 Shining :50 Shining

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) ++ Bad Girls  ++++ The King's Speech Colin Firth. +++ La Bamba (:50) Big 
(13)   KOPB Masterpiece Masterpiece (:10) All Creatures Great (:35) Masterpiece: 50 Year

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked

(15) 172 291 DISN +++ Brave Kelly Macdonald. (:40) ++++ Aladdin  :15 BigCity :40 BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT ++ The Meg ('18) Ruby Rose, Jason Statham. +++ Godzilla: King of the Monsters 
(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Spider-Man ('02) Tobey Maguire. BobBrg Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:55) ++ National Treasure  (:05) ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Something Bit Me!

(20)   TBS (5:00) Little Fockers  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang +++ Bridesmaids 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Mountain

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Wrestling NCAA SportsCenter SportsCenter World of X Games UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:45) Basketb. NBA (:05) Basketball NBA New York vs L.A. Clippers (L) (:35) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Roadrunner: A Film About Anthony Bourdain Roadrunner: A Film About Anthony Bourdain

(25) 167 326 GAC Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Tournament of Champions Alex vs. America

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank No Retre /:10 Shark T. (:05) Shark Tank (:05) Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (4:55) Live Free or Die Hard  (:55) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:10) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL It Was Always You ('21) Erin Krakow. When Calls Heart The Wedding Veil Legacy 
(33) 105 242 USA Beijing 2022 Winter Paralympic Games (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Safe Room Nicole Ari Parker. If Walls Could Talk Margo Eve Parker. Stolen By Their F...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:30) +++ Wanted  +++ Salt ('10) Angelina Jolie. +++ Colombiana ('11) Zoe Saldana.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killer Relationship Murders of Atl Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST The Food That Built America Pt. 3 of 3 FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica AdamEat AdamEat

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING MARCH 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver Sat. Encore Bull 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV (4:30) Soccer MLS (L) Biz Kid$ Think ++ Sweet Revenge ('98) Sam Neill. 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA G.S./L.A. L. (L) JFL:Gags MovieTV Ent. Tonight Boundless 
(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Alone Alone 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News SEAL Team Paralympic Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk The Big Band Years The Rolling Stones 
(8)   KGW News Straight Ins. Ed. Paralympic Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:30) Soccer MLS (L) Paid Goldberg BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Outlander Escape Room: Tournament... Book IV (:25) ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith Brad Pitt. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) +++ The Abyss ('89) Ed Harris. +++ Uncle Buck John Candy. Movie 
(13)   KOPB RSteves Mister Rogers: It's You I Like Celtic Woman: Postcards From Ireland Performances 
(14)   DISC Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 
(15) 172 291 DISN Ghost Ghost Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost 
(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ Ant-Man Paul Rudd. ++ Minions ('15) Sandra Bullock. +++ Ant-Man and the Wasp 
(17) 177 297 TOON The Lego Movie 2: The Second Part  King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Morty Morty 
(18) 180 311 FREE 4:10 The Matrix ... (:20) +++ Mission: Impossible - Rogue Nation ('15) Tom Cruise. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Secret Stash Catch a Smuggler 
(20)   TBS BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:30) Basketball NCAA Basketball NCAA WCC Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) UFC 272 UFC Basketball NCAA USC at UCLA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch 
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ John Wick: Chapter 2  +++ John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum Keanu Reeves. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC (4:30) Supercross AMA (L) Shark T. Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (4:00) Die Hard  +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder ('90) Bruce Willis. Die Hard With a Vengeance  
(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper 1000-lb-Friends 1000-lb-Friends 1000-lb-Friends 
(32) 185 312 HALL Snowkissed ('21) Jen Lilley. A Summer Romance ('19) Erin Krakow. ++ Winter Castle  
(33) 105 242 USA Beijing 2022 Winter Paralympic Games (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Girl in the Shed: The Kidnapping of... Stolen By Their Father Sarah Drew. :10 The Good Fa... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Underworld: ... ++ Underworld: Blood Wars  +++ Wanted ('08) James McAvoy. 

(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins Creatures Creatures 
(37) 205 360 FNC Unfiltered Lawrence Jones One Nation Unfiltered Lawrence Jones 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Cold Justice NY Homicide NY Homicide 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV HolmesRescue HolmesRescue HolmesRescue HolmesRescue MarriedEstate 

SUNDAY MORNING MARCH 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. Basketball NCAA Hou./Mem. (L) Basketball NCAA MVC Tournament (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Mich./Ohio St. (L) Hoops Ex RaceDay Racing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Count Basketball NBA Brooklyn Nets at Boston Celtics (L) Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Truck Night Truck Night Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Bounty Hunter Dog B.H.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paralympic PGA Tour Golf PGA

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paralympic PGA Tour Golf PGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Mich./Ohio St. (L) Hoops Ex RaceDay Racing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Lady Buds ('21,Doc)  Escape Room: Tourname... (:10) ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith Brad Pitt.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN ++++ The King's Speech Colin Firth. ++ Bad Girls  (:45) +++ Big Tom Hanks.

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Brain Secrets Nature Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Sportsm. The Last Days of Pompeii Naked and Afraid :55 Million /Naked

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir Amphib. GForce GForce BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT ++ Ant-Man ('15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. +++ Ant-Man and the Wasp ('18) Paul Rudd.

(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Cast Away ('00) Tom Hanks. (:15) +++ Mission: Impossible - Rogue Nation Tom Cruise.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mega RV Mega RV Mega RV Mega RV Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:30) 30 for 30 Basketb. NCAA Big South Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA A-10 Tournament (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Basketball NCAA ACC Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA SEC Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Triple Digit Flip Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Queens Queens

(29) 208 355 CNBC (6:00) Super. AMA To Be Announced Motorcycle Racing FIM Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:25) +++ Die Hard ('88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis. (:25) +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder 
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress D & A D & A D & A D & A L & A L & A L & A L & A

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Summer Villa ('16) Hilarie Burton. Welcome to M...

(33) 105 242 USA PLMrng Soccer EPL Man. Utd. vs Man. City (L) Goal Zone (L) Last Man Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Info Pro To Be Announced + Stalker's Prey 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Resident Alien Resident Alien Everly ('14) Jennifer Blanc, Salma Hayek. (:05) Peppermint 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Murders of Atl Murders of Atl Killer Relationship Killer Relationship Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Cars American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Inspector Joe

MONDAY EVENING MARCH 7 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star The Cleaning Lady 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor The Good Doctor 
(5) 137 275 QVC Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent: Extreme The Endgame 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Magic Moments AgingBackwards Aging 
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. America's Got Talent: Extreme The Endgame 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star The Cleaning Lady News Feud 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:30) ++ The Equalizer 2  (:35) Outlander Shining Shining Book IV Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (:15) Hatfields & McCoys Hatfields & McCoys (:40) Hatfields & McCoys 
(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Ken Burns: Country Music Uncovering 
(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Outlaws A look at underground street racing in America. 

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity Amphib. Amphib. Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT Movie ++++ Captain Marvel ('19) Brie Larson. Snowpiercer Snowpiercer 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Victor Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur. 
(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office 
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Zero Zero Port Protection 
(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Enough 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Score. Basketball NCAA Basketball NCAA WCC Tournament (L) Horn 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA WCC Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of.. 
(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Spring Baking Championship Spring Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (3:) 2012  +++ Twister ('96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt. Killing Eve Ragdoll 
(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey 1000-lb-Friends 
(32) 185 312 HALL Love on Harbor Island Morgan Kohan. The Baker's Son ('21) Eloise Mumford. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Pt. 2 of 2 Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: London Has F... +++ Colombiana ('11) Zoe Saldana. ++ S.W.A.T. ('03) Samuel L. Jackson. 

(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Frozen Edge Alaska/Frontier 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killer Relationship Murders of Atl Unexpected Kill Buried Backyard 
(98) 120 269 HIST History's Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries WasThere WasThere
(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Rock the Block MarriedEstate 

TUESDAY EVENING MARCH 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Prime News 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor To Tell the Truth 
(5) 137 275 QVC Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Auto Grand This Is Us About Pam (P) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Uncovering America LeonardCohen:DanceMe Nazi Mega W 
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Auto Grand This Is Us About Pam (P) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud The Resident Your Voice (SF) News Feud 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) ++ Contraband Mark Wahlberg. Ahead of the Curve (:45) Don't Breathe 2  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:30) Misbehaviour  (:20) ++ RV ('06) Robin Williams. ++ The Pink Panther  Movie 
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Betty White American Experience 
(14)   DISC (5:00) CountdownGoneGirl Street Outlaws: Gone Girl Street Outlaws 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA L.A. Clippers vs Golden State (L) NBA on TNT Basket. 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Victor Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur. 
(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office 
(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Life Below Zero: Next Generation Zero 
(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wipeout (SF) Wipeout 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Woods Haunted Woods These Woods are Haunted Haunted Woods 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA NFL Live NFL Live Horn Interrupt
(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA WCC Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of.. 
(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars DeepFrie DeepFrie
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank No Retreat: Shark Tank The News No Retreat: 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Field of Dreams  ++ Bruce Almighty ('03) Jim Carrey. ++ Evan Almighty 
(31)   TLC Doubling Down Doubling Down Doubling Down Doubling Down Doubling Down 
(32) 185 312 HALL + Autumn Dreams ('15) Jill Wagner. +++ Love, Romance and Chocolate  G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT (:10) AGT Extreme 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:) Jennifer's Body  +++ Maleficent ('14) Angelina Jolie. +++ The Fifth Element Bruce Willis. 

(36)   ANPL Tanked! Insane Pools Insane Pools: Deeper Dive Tanked! 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson 
(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered 
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Bnd Oak Island
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous H.Hunt House 
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